
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

ORDER 

U.S. DISTRICT COURT '. 
MIDDLE DISTRiCT OF LOUISIANA 

FILED AUG ;:; q ?n11 

/.fo: 2,011 -JO 

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Ivan L.R. Lemelle of the Eastern 

District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated , be 

assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below 

referenced cases. 

Civil 
Action 
Number 

09-1038 

10-188 

10-809 

11-34 

11-179 

11-292 

11-431 

11-449 

Judge 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

Magistrate 
Judge 

Division 

5 

3 

2 

1 

4 

4 

3 

2 

Description 

Sonnier v. Allstate Insurance Company 

Lanier, et al v. East Tennessee Construction Services, et al 

Landmark American Ins Co v. Gulf Coast Analytical 
Laboratories, Inc. 

Ledee v. State of Louisiana 

Hydroflame Technologies, LLC v. Hydroflame Production, 
LLC, et al 

Dunbar v. Wright, et al 

Capdeville v. The Dial Corporation 

Richard v. MRS Associates 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will 
apply to these cases. 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this Z q~day of August, 2011. 

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson 


