## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

## U.S. DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA FILED AUG 29 2011 CLERK'S OFFICE

## **ORDER**

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Ivan L.R. Lemelle of the Eastern District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be

assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below

referenced cases.

Civil Action		Magistrate Judge	
Number	Judge	Division	Description
09-1038	В	5	Sonnier v. Allstate Insurance Company
10-188	В	3	Lanier, et al v. East Tennessee Construction Services, et al
10-809	В	2	Landmark American Ins Co v. Gulf Coast Analytical Laboratories, Inc.
11-34	В	1	Ledee v. State of Louisiana
11-179	В	4	Hydroflame Technologies, LLC v. Hydroflame Production, LLC, et al
11-292	В	4	Dunbar v. Wright, et al
11-431	В	3	Capdeville v. The Dial Corporation
11-449	В	2	Richard v. MRS Associates

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will apply to these cases.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 29th day of August, 2011.

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson